

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in MA No.242/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LUTAN MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice confined to the question of appointment of two Joint
Receivers - one from the side of plaintiff, and the other from the side
of defendants Nos. 1 to 5.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of the order of
the Trial Court and the High Court, regarding the appointment of
Receiver. However, the petitioner herein shall not, in the meantime,
deal with or alienate or encumber any of the properties forming the
subject matter of the suit.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master