

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in MA No. 242/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LUTAN MANDAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH MANDAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pawan U. Padiyar,Adv.
Mr. Pavan Mishra,Adv.
Ms. AnishaU Padheya,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 12th October, 2010.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has handed
over a copy of the list of properties with details as
was directed earlier, to the learned advocate for the
respondent in court today.

Leave is given to the learned advocate for the
petitioners to file the same by Friday.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master