

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in MA No.242/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LUTAN MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter had been sent for mediation before the High Court of Patna and fortunately the report which is annexed with this paper book indicates that the mediation has succeeded.

The special leave petition is disposed of in view of the settlement based upon the terms and conditions incorporated in the Memorandum of Agreement dated 19.09.2013 as a consequence of the mediation.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER